
2026 University of Pittsburgh Greensburg Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (84), Opp (86)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (2), Pagan Cruz (1), Smith (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Lamberth (2), Marks (1), Pagan Cruz (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Burkey 1, Butts 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (58-68), Pagan Cruz (11-13), Marks (10-11), Lamberth (8-9), Demharter (6-6), Huth (6-7), Butts (3-3), Mazzara (3-4),
Bernard (2-3), Miller (2-3), Siemon (2-2), Burkey (1-2), Judy (1-1), Litts (1-2), Schohn (1-1), Sheets (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Smith, Tommy .419 10-10 31 8 13 4 2 1 7 24 .774 6 5 4 0 .558 1 0 1-1 4 14 1 .947
27 Preston, Josh .343 10-10 35 2 12 3 0 0 5 15 .429 3 0 6 0 .395 0 0 0-1 12 1 1 .929
8 Aftanas, Ben .290 8-8 31 7 9 3 0 0 5 12 .387 3 2 5 0 .378 1 1 0-1 9 29 8 .826
7 Miller, Neo .276 9-9 29 6 8 3 0 0 5 11 .379 3 0 4 0 .344 0 0 1-1 15 0 2 .882
26 Solinski, Colin .267 8-8 30 2 8 1 0 0 6 9 .300 0 0 6 0 .258 1 0 0-0 48 2 0 1.000
9 Gideons, Hunter .241 8-8 29 5 7 0 0 0 2 7 .241 5 0 9 0 .353 0 0 0-1 20 12 3 .914
12 Domer, James .286 2-2 7 1 2 2 0 0 1 4 .571 2 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Marks, Jonah .250 5-4 12 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 3 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 26 4 2 .938
3 Rearick, Colby .227 7-7 22 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 .273 1 2 6 0 .308 1 3 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
13 Laubach, Nicholas .222 4-3 9 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 4 0 5 0 .462 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
44 Steinmetz, Ethan .200 6-3 10 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .500 2 1 6 0 .385 0 0 0-0 1 5 2 .750
25 Pagan Cruz, Adrian .182 4-4 11 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .455 5 2 6 0 .500 0 0 0-0 29 4 0 1.000
5 Faychak, Kayden .125 4-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
29 Somers, William .111 3-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
4 Tyson, Zach .091 5-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 8 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
31 Lamberth, Ryan .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 2 1 .917
16 Judy, Lucas .000 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Snider, Landon .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Gisler, Shane .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Gisler, Shawn .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
42 Corbett, Gavin .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 10-10 302 50 76 18 2 3 42 107 .354 50 12 83 0 .375 4 4 4-7 225 84 23 .931
Opponents .312 10-10 321 83 100 18 3 3 63 133 .414 44 23 61 1 .424 6 3 29-35 237 81 14 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Siemon, JJ 0.00 0-2 3 1 1 0-0 0 9.1 12 7 0 2 3 1 0 0 .279 0 2 0 0 1
19 Malinsky, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sheets, Tommy 2.45 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 1 1 3 6 1 0 0 .143 2 0 0 0 0
14 Miller, Mason 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 3 3 1 5 2 0 0 .300 1 2 0 0 0
22 Burkey, Conner 6.10 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 13 10 7 2 13 3 0 0 .295 1 2 0 0 1
17 Litts, Tyler 6.75 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 4 4 4 4 2 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
6 Huth, Landon 7.45 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 11 9 8 9 4 1 1 0 .306 1 3 0 1 1
24 Bernard, Calvin 7.94 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 9 5 3 3 3 0 0 .308 2 1 0 0 0
40 Mazzara, Matt 8.53 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 6 6 4 6 1 0 1 .308 2 2 0 1 0
15 Butts, Tommy 8.68 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 10 9 4 11 2 0 1 .333 4 4 0 1 0
20 Knabenshue, Zachary 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 1 0
1 Hudak, Josh 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 0
45 Schohn, Jacob 15.43 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 10 4 4 0 1 1 0 .438 3 2 0 0 0
10 Demharter, AJ 16.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 9 8 6 4 1 1 1 .368 0 3 0 2 0
16 Judy, Lucas 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.20 1-9 29 10 1 0 0 75.0 100 83 60 44 61 18 3 3 .312 18 23 2 6 3
Opponents 5.01 9-1 32 10 1 1 4 79.0 76 50 44 50 83 18 2 3 .252 10 12 2 4 4



2026 University of Pittsburgh Greensburg Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Solinski, Colin 50 48 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pagan Cruz, Adrian 33 29 4 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 1 0
3 Rearick, Colby 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tyson, Zach 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Siemon, JJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Domer, James 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Huth, Landon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
15 Butts, Tommy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Burkey, Conner 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Litts, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Laubach, Nicholas 24 22 1 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Tommy 19 4 14 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Marks, Jonah 32 26 4 2 .938 0 10 1 .909 1 0
27 Preston, Josh 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Lamberth, Ryan 12 9 2 1 .917 0 8 1 .889 2 0
9 Gideons, Hunter 35 20 12 3 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Miller, Neo 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Aftanas, Ben 46 9 29 8 .826 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Somers, William 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Steinmetz, Ethan 8 1 5 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Faychak, Kayden 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hudak, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Demharter, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Miller, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Judy, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Malinsky, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gisler, Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Knabenshue, Zachary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sheets, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Snider, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bernard, Calvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Gisler, Shawn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Mazzara, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
42 Corbett, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Schohn, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 332 225 84 23 .931 10 58 10 .853 4 0
Opponents 332 237 81 14 .958 12 8 6 .571 4 0


